Christmas events & services in December at Warwick Churches, where a warm welcome awaits you

Sunday 9" December

3pm - 6pm New Life, Friars St. ‘Campfire Christmas’ with outdoor
carols and seasonal treats
4.30pm Northgate Methodist “A West Country Christmas” — Concert

of carols from the west of England by Immanuel’s Ground
Quire. £8 on the door.

Monday 10th

10am-12noon St Paul’s, Friars St. Christmas TANGO Community Shop

Tuesday 11" & 18th
10.30am Northgate Methodist Bread Church - conversation and breadmaking followed at
12:15pm by Advent reflection, prayers and a simple meal.

Thursday 13"
7.00pm Northgate Methodist Community Carol Service with
Mencap’s ‘The Way Ahead’ support

group

Sunday 16" December

10.30am Castle Hill Baptist All Age Nativity

4.30pm Northgate Methodist Candlelit Service of lessons & carols

6.00pm All Saints, Emscote Candlelit Carols

6.00pm St Paul’s, Friars St. Carol service

6.30pm Castle Hill Baptist Still Time: a guided space for those who

struggle at Christmas time

6.30pm St Mary Collegiate Candlelit Christmas Carol Service
- doors open 6pm —

6.30pm St Nicholas Carol Service

7.00pm St Michael’s Budbrooke Carols by Candlelight

Tuesday 18"

7.30pm St Paul’s, Friars St. Carols at the bottom of the drive

Thursday 20th

2.30pm Village Hall, Hampton Carols & Cake, hosted by St Michael’s
on the Hill

Saturday 22™

1.30 - 2.30pm Market Place, by Shire Nativity Live! Children & adults are
Hall invited to come in Nativity dress

6.00pm St Mary Immaculate, Mass

West Street



Sunday 23rd
9.00am

10.00am
10.30am
10.30am
11.00am
4.30pm

6.30pm
6.30pm

St Charles Borromeo,
Hampton on the Hill
St Paul’s, Friars St.
All Saints, Emscote
Northgate Methodist
St Mary Immaculate
Chase Meadow
Community Centre
Castle Hill Baptist

St Mary Collegiate

- doors open 6pm —

Monday 24™ Christmas Eve

4.00pm
4.00pm

4.30pm
4.30pm
5.00pm

6.00pm

9.00pm

11.00pm
11.15pm
11.15pm
11.15pm
11.30pm
11.30pm
Midnight

St Mary Collegiate
St Nicholas

Mass

Holy Communion
Parish Mass
Morning Worship
Mass

#FollowTheStar Crib Service hosted by

St Michael’s Budbrooke
Carols and Songs by Candlelight
Candlelit Christmas Carol Service

Crib service
Crib service, a short service aimed
at families with young children

St Michael’s Budbrooke #FollowTheStar Crib service

St Paul’s
All Saints, Emscote

St Mary Immaculate
St Mary Immaculate

Crib & Christingle service

Pop Up Nativity, ‘The Greatest
Journey’ with Christingle

Mass

Mass (carols from 8.30)

St Michael’s Budbrooke Midnight Communion

St Mary Collegiate

St Nicholas

St Paul’s, Friars St.
All Saints, Emscote
Northgate Methodist
St Charles Borromeo,
Hampton-on-the-Hill

Tuesday 25" Christmas Day

8.00am

9.00am

10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.30am
10.30am
11.00am

St Mary Collegiate

St Charles Borromeo
All Saints, Emscote
Northgate Methodist
St Mary Collegiate

St Nicholas

St Paul’s, Friars St.
Castle Hill Baptist

Midnight Mass
Family Eucharist
Midnight Mass
Midnight Mass
Midnight Communion

Midnight Mass (carols from 11.30)

Holy Communion (Said)

Mass

Christmas Day Service

Christmas Worship

Choral Family Eucharist & Carols
Communion

Family Communion service

All Age Christmas Day Celebration

St Michael’s Budbrooke Christmas Celebration

St Mary Immaculate

Sunday 30" December

10.30am
10.30am

All Saints, Emscote
St Mary Collegiate

Mass

Parish Mass
Parish Eucharist with Carols



