Christmas events & services in December at Warwick Churches, where a warm welcome awaits you

#### Sunday 9<sup>th</sup> December

3pm – 6pm New Life, Friars St. 'Campfire Christmas' with outdoor

carols and seasonal treats

4.30pm Northgate Methodist "A West Country Christmas" – Concert

of carols from the west of England by Immanuel's Ground

Quire. £8 on the door.

Monday 10th

10am-12noon St Paul's, Friars St. Christmas TANGO Community Shop

Tuesday 11th & 18th

10.30am Northgate Methodist Bread Church - conversation and breadmaking followed at

12:15pm by Advent reflection, prayers and a simple meal.

Thursday 13<sup>th</sup>

7.00pm Northgate Methodist Community Carol Service with

Mencap's 'The Way Ahead' support

group

Sunday 16<sup>th</sup> December

10.30am Castle Hill Baptist All Age Nativity

4.30pm Northgate Methodist Candlelit Service of lessons & carols

6.00pm All Saints, Emscote Candlelit Carols6.00pm St Paul's, Friars St. Carol service

**6.30pm** Castle Hill Baptist Still Time: a guided space for those who

struggle at Christmas time

6.30pm St Mary Collegiate Candlelit Christmas Carol Service

- doors open 6pm –

6.30pm St Nicholas Carol Service

7.00pm St Michael's Budbrooke Carols by Candlelight

Tuesday 18<sup>th</sup>

7.30pm St Paul's, Friars St. Carols at the bottom of the drive

**Thursday 20th** 

2.30pm Village Hall, Hampton Carols & Cake, hosted by St Michael's

on the Hill

Saturday 22<sup>nd</sup>

1.30 – 2.30pm Market Place, by Shire Nativity Live! Children & adults are

Hall invited to come in Nativity dress

6.00pm St Mary Immaculate, Mass

West Street

### Sunday 23rd

9.00am	St Charles Borromeo,	
	Hampton on the Hill	Mass
10.00am	St Paul's, Friars St.	Holy Communion
10.30am	All Saints, Emscote	Parish Mass
10.30am	Northgate Methodist	Morning Worship
11.00am	St Mary Immaculate	Mass
4.30pm	<b>Chase Meadow</b>	#FollowTheStar Crib Service hosted by
	<b>Community Centre</b>	St Michael's Budbrooke
6.30pm	Castle Hill Baptist	Carols and Songs by Candlelight
6.30pm	St Mary Collegiate	Candlelit Christmas Carol Service
	- doors open 6pm –	

## Monday 24<sup>th</sup> Christmas Eve

4.00pm	St Mary Collegiate	Crib service	
4.00pm	St Nicholas	Crib service, a short service aimed	
		at families with young children	
4.30pm	St Michael's Budbrooke #FollowTheStar Crib service		
4.30pm	St Paul's	Crib & Christingle service	
5.00pm	All Saints, Emscote	Pop Up Nativity, 'The Greatest	
		Journey' with Christingle	
6.00pm	St Mary Immaculate	Mass	
9.00pm	St Mary Immaculate	Mass (carols from 8.30)	
11.00pm	St Michael's Budbrooke Midnight Communion		
11.15pm	St Mary Collegiate	Midnight Mass	
11.15pm	St Nicholas	Family Eucharist	
11.15pm	St Paul's, Friars St.	Midnight Mass	
11.30pm	All Saints, Emscote	Midnight Mass	
11.30pm	<b>Northgate Methodist</b>	Midnight Communion	
Midnight	St Charles Borromeo,		
	Hampton-on-the-Hill	Midnight Mass (carols from 11.30)	

# Tuesday 25<sup>th</sup> Christmas Day

8.00am	St Mary Collegiate	Holy Communion (Said)
9.00am	St Charles Borromeo	Mass
10.00am	All Saints, Emscote	Christmas Day Service
10.00am	<b>Northgate Methodist</b>	Christmas Worship
10.00am	St Mary Collegiate	Choral Family Eucharist & Carols
10.00am	St Nicholas	Communion
10.00am	St Paul's, Friars St.	Family Communion service
10.30am	Castle Hill Baptist	All Age Christmas Day Celebration
10.30am	St Michael's Budbrook	e Christmas Celebration
11.00am	St Mary Immaculate	Mass

## Sunday 30<sup>th</sup> December

10.30am	All Saints, Emscote	Parish Mass
10.30am	St Mary Collegiate	Parish Eucharist with Carols